Development
MACK TRUCKS, INC
2402 Lehigh Parkway South (18103)Engineering & Test Centerc)I -02,z-N//&., Phone 610-709-3011
P0 Box 1907
Allentown, PA 18105-1907
I
May 2 1,2002
Administrator, National Highway

FOR MACK VEHICLES
CAB ENGINE TYPE MACK VEHICLE
TYPE DESIGNATION
6 Cyl. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV513
4 35 thru 534 BHP (324 thru 398 kW)
6 Cyl. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV513
3 35 thru 434 BHP (250 thru 323 kW)
6 Cyl. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV513
2 35 thru 334 BHP (175 thru 249 kW)
GLIDER KIT CV500GK
6 Cyl. - 540 CID (8.9 L) cv533
2 35 thru 434 BHiP (250 thru 323 kW)
CBE 6 Cyl. - 540 CID (8.9 L) cv533
2 35 thru 334 BHP (175 thru 249 kW)
CBE 6 Cyl. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV712
4 35 thru 534 BHP (324 thru 398 kW)
CBE 6 Cyl. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV712
f 35 thru 434 BHP (250 thru 323 kW)
CBE 6 Cg. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV712
i 35 thru 334 BHP (175'thru 249 kW)
CBE 6 Cyl. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV713
4 35 thru 534 BHP (324 thru 398 kW)
CBE 6 Cyl. - 7218 CID (12.0 L) CV713
:35 thru 434 BHP (250 thru 323 kW)
CBE 6 Cyl. - 728 CID (12.0 L) CV713
2 35 thru 334 BHP (175 thru 249 kW)
CV7OOGKCBE GLIDER KIT
I
7.00 1
700I 700 CBE
:35 thru 4% BHP 250 thru 323 kW
6 Cyl. - 540 CID (8.9 L)
:35 thru 334 BHP 175 thru 249 kW
Issued 12/19/96, Revised 02/18/98, 08/28/98, Reforniatted & revised 03/03/99, Revised 03/06/00, 05/02/00,
04/27/01, 05/21102